
MenuMenu

CENTERPIECE



WWW.WYKCATERING.COM.MY

A large, elegant dome for serving up to 10 pax per table.

Includes white porcelain tableware, premium stainless-steel utensils, napkin and
one goblet.

One 250ml bottle of drinking water will be provided for each guest at the table.

Complimentary exquisite menu for each guest (up to 10 pax per table).

A 3-hour waiter service is included, starting from the serving start time and
available until a maximum of 10:30pm.

1 waiter to serve 5 tables for food and beverage included in our Centrepiece
package.

COMPLIMENTARY OFFERINGS



WWW.WYKCATERING.COM.MY

classic centerpiececlassic centerpiece

RM628.00
CHOOSE ONE ITEM PER CATEGORY

(10 pax per table)

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

CANTONESE CHICKEN FRIED

RICE

SMOKED DUCK FRIED RICE

TOMATO RICE WITH RAISIN

KAMPUNG FRIED RICE

STEAMED BASMATI RICE

CHICKEN CHOP WITH LEMON

SAUCE

RENDANG CHICKEN

SIGNATURE CURRY CHICKEN

CRISPY FRIED CHICKEN WINGS

FRIED BOXING CHICKEN

BUTTER STYLE FISH FILLET

SWEET & SOUR FISH FILLET

THAI STYLE FISH FILLET

DEEP FRIED FISH FILLET WITH

BUTTER CEREAL

GOLDEN SALTED EGG FISH

FILLET

FRIED SPRING ROLLS

FRIED CHICKEN BALL

FRIED WANTON WITH SHRIMP

ALMOND SLICES GOLDEN

BALL

POPCORN CHICKEN

扬州鸡丁炒饭

烟熏鸭肉炒饭

番茄葡萄干风味饭

甘榜炒饭

印度香米饭

柠檬炸鸡扒

椰香冷当鸡

风味咖喱鸡

酥脆炸鸡翼

香酥棒棒鸡

奶油鲜鱼片

酸甜五柳鱼片

泰式鲜鱼片

麦香奶油鱼片

特色咸蛋鱼片

三丝炸春卷

福气金钱袋

鲜虾炸云吞

杏片鸡球

爆米花鸡块

(A) CARBS

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

MUSHROOM & BRAISED

FISHMAW WITH BROCCOLI

MUSHROOM & BRAISED

BEANCURD WITH CHINESE

CABBAGE

THREE COMBINATION OF

MUSHROOMS WITH MIXED

VEGETABLES & BEANCURD

BROCCOLI WITH ASSORTED

MUSHROOM & BEANCURD

MUSHROOMS WITH ABALONE

FUNGI & BEANCURD

STIR FRIED PRAWN WITH

BUTTER

SALT & PEPPER FRIED PRAWNS

STIR-FRIED PRAWN WITH

BREAD CRUMB & GARLIC

GOLDEN SALTED EGG PRAWNS

ALMOND FLAKES AND CURRY

LEAF PRAWN

NYONYA KUIH

SESAME BALL

ECLIPSE CHOCOLATE TART

CHEESY COMFORT TART

LOCAL FRUITS

ICE ORANGE CORDIAL

ICE PEACH TEA

ICE LEMON TEA

HOT COFFEE

CHINESE TEA

西兰花冬菇焖鱼鳔

奶白菜菇焖豆根

三菇拼时菜豆根

西兰花焖双菇豆根

鲍鱼菌伴时菇豆根

金丝奶油虾

油爆椒盐虾

港式避风塘虾

特色咸蛋虾

金叶杏香虾

南洋娘惹糕

芝麻黄金球

迷你巧克力挞

迷你芝士挞

本地水果

橙汁冷饮品

冻蜜桃茶

冻柠檬茶

热·咖啡

唐茶

(B) CHICKEN

(C) FISH

(D) SNACK

(E) VEGETABLES

(F) PRAWN

(G) DESSERT

(H) BEVERAGE



WWW.WYKCATERING.COM.MY

Seafood Arrabiata Penne (Mussel and Prawn) 香辣海鲜通心粉 RM40

Chicken Bolognese Spaghetti 鸡肉肉酱意大利面 RM40

Premium Fruits Platter (Grapes, Blueberry, Rock
melon, Strawberry)

精选鲜果盘 RM60

Black Pepper Lamb Chop 特色黑椒羊扒 RM70

Curry Mutton 椰汁咖喱羊肉 RM70

Kam Heong Style Mussel 甘香新西兰青蚝 RM70

Braised Fishmaw with Mushroom and Abalone Slice 花菇焖鱼鳔贵妃鲍 RM70

premium centerpiecepremium centerpiece
UPGRADE SELECTED DISHES TO PREMIUM OPTIONS WITH AN ADDITIONAL TOP-UP

PREMIUM DISH UPGRADE PRICE



WWW.WYKCATERING.COM.MY

TERMS & CONDITION
• A minimum booking of 10 tables (up to 10 pax per table, including kids) is required for the The

Centerpiece Package. Additional charges will apply for bookings less than 10 tables.

 • Transportation charges vary based on the venue location and the number of trips required to

deliver equipment and food.

 • Handling charges of minimum RM150 will apply based on various factors, including but not

limited to, the number of floors, lift availability, and distance from the loading bay to the event

area.

 • Cooking on-site is subject to availability and the number of pax ordered. Additional costs will be

incurred.

 • The package price does not include event hall rental, table and chair rental, canopy rental and

other items not listed in the complimentary offering. For these items, please refer to our

Equipment Rental List.

 • Standard waiter service is provided for 3 hours, starting from the serving start time. If you wish

to extend the service duration, please inform us prior to booking. Additional charges will apply for

extended service. Additional charges will apply for extended service until a maximum of 10:30pm.

 • Dishes in this menu are non-refillable, while only the selected beverage is refillable throughout

the 3-hour event.

 • Please note that our food may contain allergens such as milk, eggs, wheat, soybeans, peanuts,

tree nuts, fish, and shellfish. Kindly note that we are unable to accommodate special dietary

requests, except for vegetarian dishes, where meat will be replaced with mock or soy-based

alternatives.

 • Our company is not liable for any food items not prepared by us or for food taken off-premises

by guests. Items containing pork are not permitted to be served with our tableware and utensils.

 • We are not responsible for setting up and handling equipment and furniture rented from a third

party. Additional charges will apply if our manpower is required.

 • Bookings are on a first-come, first-served basis, subject to availability. A deposit of RM2000 is

required to confirm your order.

 • The payment method is Online Instant Transfer. Payment advice needs to be shared for record-

keeping purposes.

 • Confirmation is needed 14 days before the event date, with the balance due 7 days prior to the

event.

 • All payments are non-refundable in the event of cancellation.

 • All prices displayed are subject to 6% SST. Please note that the SST rate may vary according to

government regulations and will be adjusted accordingly.

 • We reserve the right to change menu prices and/or dishes without prior notice.



WWW.WYKCATERING.COM.MY

DESCRIPTION Price (RM)

1 Hi-top canopy (With 1 fan and 4 fluorescent lights) 350.00

2
Crystal canopy with single colour scallop, chandelier, fairy tale LED light décor
(No fan)

900.00

3 Canopy’s colour scallop décor - White, Red or Gold 200.00

4 4.5 feet round table 15.00

5 5 feet round table 30.00

6 6 feet round table 40.00

7 3 feet square table 10.00

8 Plastic chair (Red colour) 4.00

9 Chiavari chair with cushion (White colour) 12.00

10 Half-length table cloth (200cm) - Red 6.00

11 Full-length table cloth (320cm) - White, Black or Red 15.00

12
Dining table set (1 unit 4.5 feet round table, 1 unit half length table cloth, 10
units plastic chair)

55.00

13 Colour table runner - Red, Gold, Tiffany Blue 5.00

14 Plastic chair seat cover - White 6.00

15 Colour ribbon for chair - Red, Gold, Tiffany Blue 5.00

16
Full set VIP Centrepiece setup with premium cutlery set (up to 10 pax per set.
Waiter and food are not included)

250.00

17 Classic cutlery set (Melamine ware & stainless steel utensils) 5.00

18 Premium cutlery set (Porcelain ware & premium stainless steel utensils) 10.00

19 Elegant gold cutlery set (Gold porcelain ware & gold stainless steel utensils) 18.00

20
Classic buffet line setup (Maroon colour buffet display table with skirting, classic
buffet warmers) 150.00

EVENT EQUIPMENT RENTAL LIST



WWW.WYKCATERING.COM.MY

DESCRIPTION Price (RM)

21
Luxury buffet line setup (White colour buffet display table with skirting, Premium
roll-top buffet warmers) 300.00

22 Colour reception table with skirting (3’x6’) - White or Black 80.00

23 Baby chair 10.00

24 Cocktail table with white cover and ribbon - Red, Gold, Tiffany Blue 80.00

25 Air cooler 180.00

26 Waiter (3 hours service) 200.00

27 Coordinator service (from set up until event ends, maximum 6 hours) 350.00

28 Ice (add on for freezing beverage - 10kg per bag) 10.00

29 Ice box (120 Litre) 30.00

EVENT EQUIPMENT RENTAL LIST



F R O M  P L A T E  T O  G R E A T

+6012-980 3080 
WhatsApp

+603-2332 2099
Phone

+6012-380 3080
Mobile

Address

Email
ask@wykcatering.com.my

No 229 & 230, Jalan Jambu Air Laut,
Jinjang Selatan 52000 Kuala Lumpur.

HALAL CERTIFIED ESG COMPLIANCE


