

CENTERPIECE

Menu

---

WYK | 黃賢記®  
Catering

# COMPLIMENTARY OFFERINGS

- A large, elegant dome for serving up to 10 pax per table.
- Includes white porcelain tableware, premium stainless-steel utensils, napkin and one goblet.
- One 250ml bottle of drinking water will be provided for each guest at the table.
- Complimentary exquisite menu for each guest (up to 10 pax per table).
- A 3-hour waiter service is included, starting from the serving start time and available until a maximum of **10:30pm**.
- 1 waiter to serve 5 tables for food and beverage included in our Centrepiece package.

# CLASSIC CENTERPIECE

CHOOSE ONE ITEM PER CATEGORY

**RM628.00** (10 pax per table)

## (A) CARBS

1	CANTONESE CHICKEN FRIED RICE	扬州鸡丁炒饭
2	SMOKED DUCK FRIED RICE	烟熏鸭肉炒饭
3	TOMATO RICE WITH RAISIN	番茄葡萄干风味饭
4	KAMPUNG FRIED RICE	甘榜炒饭
5	STEAMED BASMATI RICE	印度香米饭

## (B) CHICKEN

1	CHICKEN CHOP WITH LEMON SAUCE	柠檬炸鸡扒
2	RENDANG CHICKEN	椰香冷当鸡
3	SIGNATURE CURRY CHICKEN	风味咖喱鸡
4	CRISPY FRIED CHICKEN WINGS	酥脆炸鸡翼
5	FRIED BOXING CHICKEN	香酥棒棒鸡

## (C) FISH

1	BUTTER STYLE FISH FILLET	奶油鲜鱼片
2	SWEET & SOUR FISH FILLET	酸甜五柳鱼片
3	THAI STYLE FISH FILLET	泰式鲜鱼片
4	DEEP FRIED FISH FILLET WITH BUTTER CEREAL	麦香奶油鱼片
5	GOLDEN SALTED EGG FISH FILLET	特色咸蛋鱼片

## (D) SNACK

1	FRIED SPRING ROLLS	三丝炸春卷
2	FRIED CHICKEN BALL	福气金钱袋
3	FRIED WANTON WITH SHRIMP	鲜虾炸云吞
4	ALMOND SLICES GOLDEN BALL	杏片鸡球
5	POPCORN CHICKEN	爆米花鸡块

## (E) VEGETABLES

1	MUSHROOM & BRAISED FISHMAW WITH BROCCOLI	西兰花冬菇焖鱼鳔
2	MUSHROOM & BRAISED BEANCURD WITH CHINESE CABBAGE	奶白菜菇焖豆根
3	THREE COMBINATION OF MUSHROOMS WITH MIXED VEGETABLES & BEANCURD	三菇拼时菜豆根
4	BROCCOLI WITH ASSORTED MUSHROOM & BEANCURD	西兰花焖双菇豆根
5	MUSHROOMS WITH ABALONE FUNGI & BEANCURD	鲍鱼菌伴时菇豆根

## (F) PRAWN

1	STIR FRIED PRAWN WITH BUTTER	金丝奶油虾
2	SALT & PEPPER FRIED PRAWNS	油爆椒盐虾
3	STIR-FRIED PRAWN WITH BREAD CRUMB & GARLIC	港式避风塘虾
4	GOLDEN SALTED EGG PRAWNS	特色咸蛋虾
5	ALMOND FLAKES AND CURRY LEAF PRAWN	金叶杏香虾

## (G) DESSERT

1	NYONYA KUIH	南洋娘惹糕
2	SESAME BALL	芝麻黄金球
3	ECLIPSE CHOCOLATE TART	迷你巧克力挞
4	CHEESY COMFORT TART	迷你芝士挞
5	LOCAL FRUITS	本地水果

## (H) BEVERAGE

1	ICE ORANGE CORDIAL	橙汁冷饮品
2	ICE PEACH TEA	冻蜜桃茶
3	ICE LEMON TEA	冻柠檬茶
4	HOT COFFEE	热·咖啡
5	CHINESE TEA	唐茶

# PREMIUM CENTERPIECE

UPGRADE SELECTED DISHES TO PREMIUM OPTIONS WITH AN ADDITIONAL TOP-UP

## PREMIUM DISH

Seafood Arrabiata Penne (Mussel and Prawn)

香辣海鲜通心粉

RM40

Chicken Bolognese Spaghetti

鸡肉肉酱意大利面

RM40

Premium Fruits Platter (Grapes, Blueberry, Rock melon, Strawberry)

精选鲜果盘

RM60

Black Pepper Lamb Chop

特色黑椒羊扒

RM70

Curry Mutton

椰汁咖喱羊肉

RM70

Kam Heong Style Mussel

甘香新西兰青蚝

RM70

Braised Fishmaw with Mushroom and Abalone Slice

花菇焖鱼鳔贵妃鲍

RM70

## UPGRADE PRICE

RM40

RM40

RM60

RM70

RM70

RM70

RM70

# TERMS & CONDITION

- A minimum booking of **10 tables** (up to 10 pax per table, including kids) is required for the The Centerpiece Package. Additional charges will apply for bookings less than 10 tables.
- Transportation charges vary based on the venue location and the number of trips required to deliver equipment and food.
- Handling charges of minimum **RM150** will apply based on various factors, including but not limited to, the number of floors, lift availability, and distance from the loading bay to the event area.
- Cooking on-site is subject to availability and the number of pax ordered. Additional costs will be incurred.
- The package price **does not include** event hall rental, table and chair rental, canopy rental and other items not listed in the complimentary offering. For these items, please refer to our Equipment Rental List.
- Standard waiter service is provided for 3 hours, starting from the serving start time. If you wish to extend the service duration, please inform us prior to booking. Additional charges will apply for extended service. Additional charges will apply for extended service until a **maximum of 10:30pm**.
- Dishes in this menu are **non-refillable**, while only the selected beverage is refillable throughout the 3-hour event.
- Please note that our food may contain allergens such as milk, eggs, wheat, soybeans, peanuts, tree nuts, fish, and shellfish. Kindly note that we are unable to accommodate special dietary requests, except for vegetarian dishes, where meat will be replaced with mock or soy-based alternatives.
- Our company is not liable for any food items not prepared by us or for food taken off-premises by guests. Items containing **pork** are not permitted to be served with our tableware and utensils.
- We are not responsible for setting up and handling equipment and furniture rented from a third party. Additional charges will apply if our manpower is required.
- Bookings are on a first-come, first-served basis, subject to availability. A deposit of **RM2000** is required to confirm your order.
- The payment method is **Online Instant Transfer**. Payment advice needs to be shared for record-keeping purposes.
- Confirmation is needed **14 days** before the event date, with the balance due **7 days** prior to the event.
- All payments are non-refundable in the event of cancellation.
- All prices displayed are subject to 6% SST. Please note that the SST rate may vary according to government regulations and will be adjusted accordingly.
- We reserve the right to change menu prices and/or dishes without prior notice.

# EVENT EQUIPMENT RENTAL LIST

	DESCRIPTION	Price (RM)
1	Hi-top canopy (With 1 fan and 4 fluorescent lights)	350.00
2	Crystal canopy with single colour scallop, chandelier, fairy tale LED light décor (No fan)	900.00
3	Canopy's colour scallop décor - White, Red or Gold	200.00
4	4.5 feet round table	15.00
5	5 feet round table	30.00
6	6 feet round table	40.00
7	3 feet square table	10.00
8	Plastic chair (Red colour)	4.00
9	Chiavari chair with cushion (White colour)	12.00
10	Half-length table cloth (200cm) - Red	6.00
11	Full-length table cloth (320cm) - White, Black or Red	15.00
12	Dining table set (1 unit 4.5 feet round table, 1 unit half length table cloth, 10 units plastic chair)	55.00
13	Colour table runner - Red, Gold, Tiffany Blue	5.00
14	Plastic chair seat cover - White	6.00
15	Colour ribbon for chair - Red, Gold, Tiffany Blue	5.00
16	Full set VIP Centrepiece setup with premium cutlery set (up to 10 pax per set. Waiter and food are not included)	250.00
17	Classic cutlery set (Melamine ware & stainless steel utensils)	5.00
18	Premium cutlery set (Porcelain ware & premium stainless steel utensils)	10.00
19	Elegant gold cutlery set (Gold porcelain ware & gold stainless steel utensils)	18.00
20	Classic buffet line setup ( <b>Maroon</b> colour buffet display table with skirting, classic buffet warmers)	150.00

## EVENT EQUIPMENT RENTAL LIST

	DESCRIPTION	Price (RM)
21	Luxury buffet line setup ( <b>White</b> colour buffet display table with skirting, Premium roll-top buffet warmers)	300.00
22	Colour reception table with skirting (3'x6') - White or Black	80.00
23	Baby chair	10.00
24	Cocktail table with white cover and ribbon - Red, Gold, Tiffany Blue	80.00
25	Air cooler	180.00
26	Waiter (3 hours service)	200.00
27	Coordinator service (from set up until event ends, maximum 6 hours)	350.00
28	Ice (add on for freezing beverage - 10kg per bag)	10.00
29	Ice box (120 Litre)	30.00

# WYK | 黃賢記® Catering

FROM PLATE TO GREAT

 **Address**

No 229 & 230, Jalan Jambu Air Laut,  
Jinjang Selatan 52000 Kuala Lumpur.

 **Email**

[ask@wykcatering.com.my](mailto:ask@wykcatering.com.my)

 **Phone**

+603-2332 2099

 **Mobile**

+6012-380 3080

 **WhatsApp**

+6012-980 3080



HALAL CERTIFIED



ESG COMPLIANCE



Certificate Identity Number: 10567238

